

MCA No.-33/2022

Kishan Lal & Anrs. Vs. Mrs. Neelam & Ors.

CNR No.-DLST01-05332-2022

20.04.2023

Present:- Sh.N.K.Sharma, counsel for the appellant
Respondent No.-1 in person with Sh.Bharat Ahuja, Adv.

Sh.N.K.Sharma submits that the arguing counsel for the appellant has been detected with Covid-19 and is not available. Adjournment is, therefore, sought.

On request of Sh.Sharma, adjourned to 02.06.2023 for arguments.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi

20.04.2023 (PG)