

MCA No.33/2022

Kishan Lal & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.

21.08.2023

Present:- Sh. M.L. Sharma, learned counsel for appellant
Sh. Bharat Ahuja, learned counsel for respondent

Part arguments heard.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the appellant
that some photographs are to be placed on record.

Photographs, if any, be filed with an appropriate
application. Copy of the same be furnished.

Put up for further arguments on 15.09.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 21.08.2023