

MCA 33/2022

KISHAN LAL & ANR VS. NEELAM & ORS

15.09.2023

Present - Sh.M.L.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Mohd. Azeem, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.Bharat Ahuja,
Counsel for respondent.

An application on behalf of the appellant under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC r/w/sec. 151 CPC for grant of permission to place the photographs on record as additional documentary evidence filed on 14.09.2023. Copies stated to have been provided to the respondent.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on ½ day leave (F/N) today.

As directed, put up for the purpose already fixed on
31.10.2023.

(READER)

15.09.2023