

Matter is taken up through physically as well as virtually

MCA 33/2022

Kishan Lal & Anr. Vs. Neelam & ors.

15.12.2023

Present: Appellant in person.
Respondent in person with counsel Sh. Bharat Ahuja.

Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is not well.

List the matter for arguments on **19.02.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.12.2023