

30.01.2025

Present :- None for ED.
Accused Judge Chawla on bail through VC with Sh.
Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel in person.
Accused Niti Sareen and Gulfam Ahmad on bail.

Ld. Counsel for accused Judge Chawla has submitted
that written submissions on his behalf have already been filed.

Accused Niti and Gulfam seek adjournment on the
ground that their counsels are not present. **One final opportunity is
granted to the said accused persons for remaining arguments.**
**Written submissions, if any, be also positively filed by the next
date.**

List on 25.03.2025 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/30.01.2025

At this stage, Sh. Suraj Rathi, Ld. PP for ED has
appeared through VC. He is apprised of the date fixed i.e.,
25.03.2025.

At this stage, Ms Meenakshi Vats, Manager, Legal,
The Kangra Co-op Bank Ltd., appeared. Arguments on her
application heard.

**Put up for consideration on the application on
15.02.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/30.01.2025