

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCA DJ No. 33/2022

SHRI KISHAN LAL AND ANR Vs. NEELAM AND ORS

30.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. S.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Gursharan Singh, learned counsel for the respondents.

Son of respondent no. 1 is present in person.

TCR has been received.

Put up for the purpose already fixed on 06.10.2025.

Date is given at the convenience of both the parties.

(Reader)

30.07.2025