

CNR No.DLST01-009069-2022
MCA DJ 33/2022

SHRI KISHAN LAL AND ANR Vs. NEELAM AND ORS

17.01.2026

Present:- None for the Appellant.

Respondent No. 1 with Sh. Bharat Ahuja, Ld.

Counsel has filed vakalatnama.

Heard. Perused.

Sh. Bharat Ahuja, Advocate submits he received a phone call from Sh. S.K. Sharma, counsel for appellants today for his inability to appear as he had to attend last rites of his relative expired few days ago.

Order dated 01.12.2025 has not been complied by the parties.

One week time is sought by counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file brief written arguments.

It was also directed for parties to appear in person.

Yet, none of the appellants have appeared.

It so seems that appellants are not interested in proceeding further with this appeal and this belief may get strengthened if the appellants do not appear on next date of hearing.

One week more time is given to the parties to place on record brief written arguments in terms of order of dated 01.12.2025.

Put up for arguments on 27.03.2026.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*