

27.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. SPP through VC and Sh.
Akshay Sagar, Ld. Counsel for ED.
IO Parveen Kumar Yadav in person.
Sh. Dhruv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Gulfam
Ahmed.
Sh. Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for accused J.
Chawla.
Sh. Munindra Dvivedi, Sh. Ruchir Batra and Sh.
Devesh Mishra, Ld. Counsels for accused Niti
Sareen.
Sh DK Sharma and Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for Objector Afsal.

At request, **list on date fixed i.e., 18.04.2026 for
consideration.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/27.03.2026